

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-12-2021

State v. Elwood Respondent's Brief Dckt. 48235

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Elwood Respondent's Brief Dckt. 48235" (2021). *Not Reported*. 7032.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/7032

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
I.C. § 49-625(1) Required Elwood To Pull To The Curb And Stop Her Vehicle While The Police Vehicle Passed.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. The Officer Had Reasonable Suspicion To Stop Elwood Because, Under The Clear, Unambiguous Terms Of The Statute, Elwood Was Required To Pull To The Curb And Stop	6
D. Even If I.C. § 49-625(1) Is Ambiguous, This Court Should Reject Elwood’s Proposed Construction Of The Statute	13
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Ada Cty. Highway Dist. v. Brooke View, Inc.</u> , 162 Idaho 138, 395 P.3d 357 (2017).....	13
<u>Arnold v. City of Stanley</u> , 158 Idaho 218, 345 P.3d 1008 (2015)	8
<u>Com. v. Busser</u> , 56 A.3d 419 (Pa. 2012)	11, 12
<u>Doe v. Boy Scouts of America</u> , 148 Idaho 427, 224 P.3d 494 (2009).....	13
<u>Filer Mut. Tel. Co. v. Idaho State Tax Comm’n</u> , 76 Idaho 256, 281 P.2d 478 (1955).....	11
<u>Robison v. Bateman-Hall, Inc.</u> , 139 Idaho 207, 76 P.3d 951 (2003).....	7
<u>State v. Barsness</u> , 102 Idaho 210, 628 P.2d 1044 (1981)	9
<u>State v. Bodenbach</u> , 165 Idaho 577, 448 P.3d 1005 (2019).....	8
<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 157 Idaho 890, 341 P.3d 1259 (Ct. App. 2014)	7
<u>State v. Danney</u> , 153 Idaho 405, 283 P.3d 722 (2012)	6
<u>State v. Doe</u> , 140 Idaho 271, 92 P.3d 521 (2004).....	14
<u>State v. Doe</u> , 147 Idaho 326, 208 P.3d 730 (2009).....	7
<u>State v. Dorn</u> , 140 Idaho 404, 94 P.3d 709 (Ct. App. 2004).....	6
<u>State v. Magsamen</u> , 167 Idaho 655, 474 P.3d 1252 (Ct. App. 2020)	6
<u>State v. Pina</u> , 149 Idaho 140, 233 P.3d 71 (2010).....	7
<u>State v. Ray</u> , 153 Idaho 564, 286 P.3d 1114 (2012)	14
<u>State v. Schwartz</u> , 139 Idaho 360, 79 P.3d 719 (2003).....	7
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 140 Idaho 796, 102 P.3d 1115 (2004).....	6
<u>Verska v. Saint Alphonsus Reg’l Med. Ctr.</u> , 151 Idaho 889, 265 P.3d 502 (2011).....	7

STATUTES

PAGE

I.C. § 49-119(18)..... 12

I.C. § 49-623 5

I.C. § 49-625(1)..... passim

I.C. § 49-625(1) (2017)..... 15

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2018 Idaho Sess. Laws Ch. 74 15

Black’s Law Dictionary (11th ed. 2019)..... 9

H.B. 388, H. Trans. & Def. Comm. Audio, 64th Leg., (Feb. 14, 2018),
<https://legislature.idaho.gov/sessioninfo/2018/standingcommittees/HTRA/> 15

H.B. 388, S. Trans. Comm. Audio, 64th Leg., (Feb. 27, 2018),
<https://legislature.idaho.gov/sessioninfo/2018/standingcommittees/STRA/> 16

Merriam-Webster, <https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/immediate>
(last accessed February 4, 2021) 9
